HI-8282
ARINC 429 SERIAL TRANSMITTER AND DUAL RECEIVER
PIN CONFIGURATION (Top View)
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The HI-8282 is a silicon gate CMOS device for interfacing
the ARINC 429 serial data bus to a 16-bit parallel data bus.
Two receivers and an independent transmitter are
provided. The receiver input circuitry and logic are

HI-8282UT
HI-8282
ORDERING INFORMATION
(1) Only available in ‘C’ package. SMD# 5962-8688002QA
(3) NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW DESIGNS. The newer HI-8282APJI and HI-8282APJT replaces the
HI-8282J-44 and HI-8282JT-44 respectively. The HI-8282A parts are rated as Moisture Sensitive Level 1
(MSL 1) and do not require any special handling. The older HI-8282J-44 and HI-8282JT-44 are rated as
MSL 3 and require dry-packaging and /or bake-out in accordance with
(2) Gold terminal finish is Pb-Free, RoHS compliant.
IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020A.